
Date Opponent Location Start Time Departure time from SDC

1 Friday, November 22, 2019 Cheboygan High School DEE 7:00 PM

2 Tuesday, November 26, 2019 Negaunee High School Home 7:00 PM

3 Tuesday, December 3, 2019 Kingsford High School Away 6:00 PM CST 2:45 PM

4 Thursday, December 12, 2019 Cheboygan High School Away 7:00 PM 9:00 AM

5 Friday, December 13, 2019 Gaylord DIII Challenge vs. Chelsea Away 10:00 AM

6 Saturday, December 14, 2019 Gaylord DIII Challenge vs. Grosse Ile Away 6:00 PM

7 Friday, December 20, 2019 Mosinee High School Home 7:00 PM

8 Saturday, December 21, 2019 Ashland High School Home 2:00 PM EST

9 Friday, December 27, 2019 MacInnes Holiday Tourney - Houghton Away 6:00 PM

10 Saturday, December 28, 2019 MacInnes Holiday Tourney - TBA Away 4 or 6 PM

11 Friday, January 3, 2020 Escanaba High School Home 7:00 PM

12 Saturday, January 4, 2020 Northwest Icemen (Barron High School) Home 2:00 PM EST

13 Friday, January 17, 2020 Merrill Tournament vs. TBA Away 8:00 PM CST 1:00 PM

14 Saturday, January 18, 2020 Merrill Tournament vs. TBA Away 1:00 PM CST

15 Monday, January 20, 2020 Negaunee High School Away 7:00 PM 3:30 PM

16 Saturday, January 25, 2020 Rhinelander High School Away 4:00 PM CST 11:00 AM

17 Friday, January 31, 2020 Wisigan (Negaunee, Merrill, Lakeland) Home 6:30 and 8:30

18 Saturday, February 1, 2020 Wisigan (Negaunee, Merrill, Lakeland) Home 12 and 2 PM

19 Saturday, February 8, 2020 Ashland High School Away 11 AM CST 6:30 AM

20 Thursday, February 13, 2020 Kingsford High School Home 7:00 PM

21 Tuesday, February 18, 2020 Negaunee High School Away 7:00 PM 3:30 PM

22 Saturday, February 22, 2020 Escanaba High School Away 1:00 PM 8:00 AM

Last Day of Regular Season-2/22/20

Notes:

(1) DIII Challenge is held at the Otsego County Sportsplex. The DIII Challenge has a Tournament Fee. 

(2) Wisigan will be played at the SDC. The Jets will only host their own games.
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